TVS Diode Array
General Purpose ESD Protection - SP1002 Series
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 09/06/19
Electrical Characteristics (TOP = 25°C)
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Voltage Drop VD IR=1mA 6.0 9.5 V

K0 1.12 1.32 0.044 0.052
t 0.27 max 0.010 max
Part Numbering System
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty.
SP1002-01JTG SC70-3 B*1 3000
SP1002-02JTG SC70-5 B*2 3000
Part Marking System
SP 1002 ** J T G
Series
Number of Channels Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
J = SC70-3
      SC70-5
-01 = 1 Channel
-02 = 2 Channel
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA® Diodes)
B**
B * *
Product Series
Assembly Site
Number of Channels
B = SP1002 Series
(varies)
(varies)